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Co G, 306th Inf. CLOUTIER, Desire - Pvte. 1681818
77th Division Home$ 161 Alberta Street
Bomerset, Mass.

No information ocan he obtained about the men named abovee

Informant: JsWe Reed - 18t Lte
Co Ge 306th Inf.

Emergency address} ,

. Mrs Qdellia Fournier (mother )
161 Alverta Street,
Somerset, Mass.
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D b e W

: QM 095 A-N | August 26, 1952,
Fournier, Odellia

lirse. Odellia Fournier,
Box 380,
- South Somerset, Mass.

Receipt is acknowledged of your communieation of recent
Wm:gthﬁmmnnnotmﬂxmtamapn-
grimage to the cameteries of Europe,

Tou failed to mention the name of the veteran about whom
you wore commmnionted with relative to a pilgrimege, and it has not
been posaidle to locnte his file in this office, It will therefore
be appresiated if you will furnish his name in order thet the file
mey be locatod and notation made therson that you do not desire to
make the jowrney, '

For your convenience in replying there is enclosed a self-
addressed envelope which requires no postege.

For The Quartermaster Gemeral,
Very truly yours,

)

CHAS. W, DIBIZ,
c@ma Qs Mo cm'PBa
Assistant,




QU 208 AN 3 July 20, 1982,

Cloutier, Desire (04)

Jirs. Odellia Pournier,
Box 161, Alberta Awvenue,
S0« Somerset, Mass.

Boar Madam:

Roferenve is made to previous correspondence from
relative to your oligibility to make a pilgrimage to the gra
brother, the late Private Desire Cloutier, under the provisions of the
M#Wﬂlﬁmt, m‘ “mh’m‘ 1930,

In order that the records in the case of your bdrother may be
ocomplete and accurate, it is requwsted that you hawe the enclosed form
sonpleted by two persons nob related to you and returned to this office
et the earliest precticable dete. Under paragraphs 1 (c) end 1 (&)
sufficient informmtion should be included to permit an intelligible
decision as to your eligibility to make the pilgrimsge.

The enclosed self-addressed envelope which requires no postage
is far your comveniemse in retwrning the form.

r&m Quartermaster Genaral,

VYery truly yours,
P/4
CHAS,. W DIETZ,
Captain, Qs M, WA
Assistont,

Enclosuress:

Forms

Enve
mef




Cloutier, Desire Bvt. Co. G. 306 .nf.  Mass

| avveb- >b- 1 B - 3"-"41 ;
Mother died \WTQ W‘e'w/'\’\ﬂ)k R ﬁ,)’

\ C = %f,f \} ;' .‘_% (/j/
Father déett NMQIQ"““’}»Q Db C

A P

date of Step-llothers marriage } o %ﬁw é@/ yor
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, QM 293 AN
Gloutier, Desire (OA) | July 28, 1931

¥rs. Odellis Fourneir,
Box 161, Alberta Ave.,
g‘ smet’ h"..
Dear Madem:

Reference iz made to office letter of July 7, 1930,

wherein you wore requested to furnish effidavits in the event

you considered yourself eligible to make a pilgrimage to the
grave of your brother, the late Private Desire Cloutier under
the provisions of section 4 (a) 'of the Act of Congress of March
2, 1929, as amended, which reads "or any woman who stood in loco
parentis to the decsased member of the military or naval forces
for a period of not less than five years at any time prior to
the soldier, sailor or marine beooming 18 years of age”.

In order that the records may be completed, it is re-
quested you advise whether or not you consider yourself eligible
%o make s pilgrimege under this provision of the law, A self-
addressed envelope which requires no postage is enclosed for
your convenience in replying.

~ In the event you desire to make & pilgrimage, it is
requested the affidavit forms sent you be completed by two pere
sons not related to you and returned to this office. If you

bave misplaced the forms mentioned, snother set will be mailed

you upon regquest.
For The Quartermaster Genersl, 0
- Very truly yours,

it e 2
s Ll ’ c‘pta; B& {m.
Enol: 7\/ S »7 P e
Bav, i ol A e
bb ) :
.f/ =3 t/’/ U W



QK 295 A=k My7, 1950

Mrs. Odellia Fourneir, |
Box 161, Alberta Avenue,
g, Semerset, Massachusetts.

Dear Madems

, WMWuMatoywlothrofmgun
20, 1929, relative to the pilgrimage authorized by Congress in
the 4ot approved March 3, 1929.

§a) of the Act was eamended under date of
read: in part as follows: "or eny woman who
stood in loeo parentis to the decensed member of the military
w-mlmm:ﬂrapoﬂodarm@lanthmﬂwyuwo:tw
time prior to the soldier, sailor, or marine becoming eightesn
years of age".

: In order to satisfy the legal requirements, it will
be necessary for you to furnish as proof of the relationship,
in loco parentis, the effidavite of at loast two persons who
are not related to you.

In the event you believe yourself eligible, under
this provision of the law, to meke the pilgrimape, it is ree
quested that the enclosed forms be sompleted and returned to
this office in order that your eligibility under the Act may
be determined. Under parsgraphs 1 (¢) and 1 (d), suffiocienmt
information should be ineluded to permit an intelligible dee
cision as to eligibility.

For The Quartermaster General.
Very truly yours,

Enclosures: A, D. HUGHES,
Aet=Amendment . Captain, Q. M. Corps,
m, ’m‘; e s “”mtv
B

N




Cloutier, Desire ' Septesber 11, 1929

Mrs, Odellis Fowmedr, 3k
Bex 380,

&zaummmmmmormmmgrm-
age to your brother's grave wnder the provisions of Sestion 4 (a) of
Aot which states in part "or any woman who stood in loeco perentis to
decensed menber of the militery or neval forces". In determining who is
meant by the term "who stood in loeo parentis”, this phrase has been given
its usually secepted 1@1mmiﬁhubmhuth¢bx

{a) A person cannot stand in loco parentis to sm adult who is
mwmaaﬂmmuxywmum

(b) In order for s womsn to ocoupy such a status Sowards a
Mwmmmm,mmmmmwum
father of such person im performing the duty of providirg fo
'&.mewwmﬁmortheﬁwm&u

order to receive the benefits of the Act im questicn,
! have ocewpied the status toward a pertioular deceased
member of the nilitery or mufmu"mrﬂnym prior to
thh&amﬁumem.
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WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

N repLy rerEr To QM 293 A-C

June , 1929.

Cloutier, Desire i

Box 161, Albverta Aves,

Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to
these cemeteries”. '

The records of this office show that you are the ‘
. : sister of

the late Pvts Desire Cloutier, Co. G, 506th Inf., whose remains are
nos interrel in the Oise-Alsne Americon Cemetery, Seringes-st-Nesles,

Will you please advise this office whether or not he is survived
by a mother or widow who is entitlec under the provisions of the above quot-
od Act, to make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you please furnish the full
names and addresses of the mother and widow in order that action may be tak-
en to extend invitations to them to makas the pilgrimage. Both mothsars and
widows are sntitled to make the pllgrimags.

Your attention is particularly invited to Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, which defines the terms "mother" and "widow". If the relative
is a stepmother, mother through adoption, or any woman who stood in loco
parentis to the decedent, a statement as to her relationship is requested.
1f he was survived by a widow who has since remarried it is also requested
that a statement to that effect be made.

For your reply, you may use the enclosed enhvelope which requires
no postage.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

JOHN T. HARRIS,
2 incls. Major, Q. M. Corps,
Act of Congress. Asgistant.
Envelope.



0798

¥rs. Odellia Fournier,

S0. Somerset, m.

Reference is made to previous correspondence from this office
relative to your eligibility to meke a pilgrimage to the grave of your
brother, the late Private Desire Cloutier, under the provisions of the
Ast of Comgress of March 2, 1929, as amended May 15, 1930.

In arder that the records in the case of your brother my be
complete and accurate, it is requested that you have the enclosed form
completed by two persoms not related to you and returned to this office
at the esrliest practicable date. Under paragraphs 1 (¢) end 1 (d)
gufficient information should be included to permit an imtelligible
decision as to your eligibility to make the pilgrimage.

The enslosed self-eddressed envelope which reguires no postage
hragym convenience in returning the form.

hs Ymm Quartermaster General,

b e

a o3 Very truly yours,

i

=i |

L 5 i CHAS. W, DIETZ,

& Captain, Q. M. Corps,

= Assistant.
mwt




QM 203 AN

Cloutier, Desire (OA) July 28, 1931

N L e S

Mrs, Odellis Fourneir,
Box 161, Klberta Ave.,
8. W’ “Blc

Dear HMadam:

Reference is made to office letter of July 7, 1980,
wherein you were requested to furnish affidavits in the event
you congidered yourself eligible to mske a pilgrimege to the
greve of your brother, the lete Private Desire Cloutier under
the provisions of section 4 (a) of the Aet of Congress of March
2, 1929, as swended, which reads “or any woman who stood in looco
parentis to the deceased momber of the military or naval forces
for a period of not less than five years st any time prior to
the soldier, sailor or marine becoming 18 years of age".

In order that the records may be completed, it is re-
gquested yon advise whether or not you comsider yourself eligible
to meke a pilgrimege wnder this provision of the law. A self-

addressed envelope which requires no pothgo is enclosed for
your sonvenience in replying.

a4 In the event you dosire to make a pilgrimege, it is
reGuested the affidavit forms sent you be completed by two per-
sops not related to you end returned to this office. If you
haye misplaced the forms mentioned, another set will be mailed
yowrupon request.

&
=
&
O

Por The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

A. D. HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M, Corps,
Assi




&
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: WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON ;

& _593— ' June 18, 1931
sy rae o i P 1s cook 2/e(1as) u g

Mrs. Eliza Clotier,
174 Lincoln Strest,
Lewiston, Maine.

Dear Madam:

Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimages i
during the year 1932 to the cemeteries in Europe under the provisions
of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended.
™
f? o To assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva-
tiome forflsteamship transportation required during the summer of 1932
must be made by this office not later than August 1lst of this year.

It &5 theefore desired that you answer the question below by writing

eig&gr ofsthe words "Yes", "No", or "Undecided" in the blank space
followingnthe question.
- =z

= ¢ As soon as you have answered the question, please sign your
naqefand<?eturn this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which

requires no postage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is essential.

This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows
who did not make a pilgrimage at the expense of the Government during
1930 and are not making the journey in 1931.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

A, D. HUGHES, :
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant,

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 1932°
Write answer here

Sign here
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QM 293 AeN. | July 7, 19
tloutler, Desirs 608 ’ 7’ -

drs. Odeliia PFourneir, 3
Box 161, Alberte Avenue,
g, Somerset, Massachusetts.

Dedr Madams
?u:ther reference is made to your letter of Aupust

20, 1929, relative to the pilgrimage authorized by Gangreu in
the Aot approved larch 2, 1929. '

Section 4; ') of the Act was emended under dete of
May 16, 1930, to read in part as follows: "or any women who
stood in loco parentis to the deceased member of the military
or naval forces for a period of not less than five years at any
time prior to the soldier, sailor, or marine begoming eighteen

years of age".

In order to satisfy the legal requirements, it will
be necessary for you to furnish as proof of the relationship,
in logo parentis, the affidavits of at least two persons who
are not related to you.

In the event you beliesve yourself eligible, under
this provision of the law, to mske the pilgrimage, it is re~
quested that the enclosed forms be completed and returned to
this of'fice in order that your eligibility under the Act may
be determined. Under paragraphs 1 (¢) and 1 (d4), sufficienmt
information should be ineluded to permit an intelligible dee
cisc)“n as to eligibility.

e For The Quartermaster General.
Very truly yours,

oo % A. D. HUGHES,

9 peteAmendment . Captain, Q. M. Corps,
AfP. Forms. Agsistant.
Bov.
i

o

- el J



= TA

{a) A porssn camnot stand in 1000 parentis to sn adult who is
not fmoapacitatod either mentally or phiysicslly. '
(v) o srder for a woman Yo scoupy such s stotus Sowards s
mﬁ’wmmxgimmmmmwam

father of such person in o dng the duty of providing for
m }Mwwmmpmwwemmm
.



WAR DEPARTMENT }
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY rEFEr To QM 293 A-C

letier. Desire : Auge 29’ 1929,
608 A

Mrss Odellis Fourneir,
Box 161, Alderta Aves,
m.et' linsSe

Dear liadam:

The records of this office do not indicate that a reply has been
received to our communication dated Jume 24, 1929 paking inguiry
concerning the name and address of the mother and widow of the deceased
service man above named. These addresses are desired with a view to
ascertaining the number of mothers and widows who desire to make a pil-
grimage to the cemeteries of Europe in which the remaing of their sons
and husbands are interred.

Will you please fill in the answers to the following questions
in the space provided on this letter, and return the letter to this office
in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage?

Write answers in space below

1. Is the deceased survived by a widow who
i has not since remarried? If so, give her
complete address:

2. 1If he is survived by a mother, stepmother,
mother thru adoption, or any other woman
who stood in loco parentis to him, aeccord-
ing to the terme of Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, give her name, address, and
relationship in the space opposite.

3. If survived by a widow or mother does she
desire to make the pilgrimage?

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,

2 Incls. : JOHN T. HARRIS,
Act of Congress Major, Q. M. Corps,
Envelope Assistant.




, WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTOR

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 295 A"C

Junez‘ , 1929.

Nrs, Odellis Fourneir,
Box 181, Alberts Ave.,

Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act “To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the comsteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to
these cemeteries”. .

The records of this office show that you are the :
sister of

the 1;&: Prie mgo Cloutier, Co. G, S06th Inf., whose remins are
now interred in the Olse-iisne Amerisan Cemetery, Seringes-et-Nesles

: ; : L
Alsne, Froncé.

¥ill you plsase advise thie office whether or not he is survived

by a mother or widow who is entitled under the provisions of the above quot-
ed Act, to make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you please furnish the full
names and addresses of the mother and widow in order that action may be tak-
en to extend invitations to them to make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and
widows are entitled to make the pilgrimage.

Your attention is particularly invited to Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, which defines the terms "mother"” and "widow". If the relative
is & stepmother, mothar through adoption, or any woman who stood in loco
parentis to the decsdent, a atatement ae to her relationship is requestsd.
1f he wae survived by a widow who hus gince remarried it ies also requested

that a statement to that effect be made.

For your raply, you may use the snclosed envelops which requires
no postage.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

JOHN T. HARRIS,
2 incls. Major, Q. M. Corps,
Act of Congress. Asgistant.
Envelope.
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Cloutier ] Desire 1,681,818 v

(Sumame. i (Christian name in full.) (Army serial er.)
Pvt e i Co G, 306th Inf.
¢ (Rank and organizatiogy) «
State your relationship/to the deceased....._____ M
Do you desire the remains brought to the United States? e
i (Yes or no.)
If remains are brought to the United States, do you Ha
wish them interred in a national cemetery? (Yes or no.)

« If you desire the remains interred at the home of the deceased, give full informa-
w\.  tion below as to where they should be sent:

I

(Name of person to receive'rema’ns.) (Express office.) (Telegraph office.)

(a7 . &

: !it'ﬁmbepazilld“it. . / 6/
(Sign he

(City or town.) (State.)

(Numf);r and street or rural route.) (City, town, or post office.) (State.) M<
P @ | Read carefully the letter accompanying this card. 3—0713







QM 293 A-C
CLOUTI IR, Desire -~Pvt. © Beptember X, 1924

Mrse Odellia Pournelr,
Box 161, Altarta Aves,
Somerset, Lnsa.

Lear liadom:

The Quartermaster Genergl ¥esires to invite your attention
+o thge inclosed card which gives the permanent cemetery location of
the goldierts grave in which you are interested.

This American military semetery is one of those to be main-
tzined by the United States for 211 time in Europe. Each grave will be
marded by a headstone of white marble, of dignified design, with the
nerg , renk, division, organization, date of soldier's death and State from
wnigh he came. Headstones will be placed at all graves in connection with
the improvement work now in progress, &s scon as possible and without waits
ing for special action or request cn the part of relatives.

Please be assured that in effecting re'moval of the dead, the
uimost reverential cere was exerzised and more than willingly sccorded
by those who perforrzed this sacred duty. For the future, these graves

wil,l1 be perpetually maintesned by the Government in a manper befitting
thet 1ast resbing placé of our heroes. ‘

< Very truly yours,

0 =
Pn Pa HAI\.'.“:' I.D'

| : N Hafor, QMG
1-§nel. Ass’is?ia.n%t. * =®p
Record card. L



COMPILATION OF DISPOSITION OF REMAINS DATA
I. LocaTioNn INDEX CARD: Pile # 110659 Z,/
(@) Name _.__CLOUTIER, D__e_?.é.x_‘f_ _______________________ Ser. No. 1681818 »
: TYP, BESS
() Rank _Privaie@s . __._____ Organization ..___{ COeGe 306th Inf, Z) ,,
CKR.. A/ ___' . 7
(¢) Date of death ... 8/27/18 (@) Cause of death _____ K/A_ &
II. RecisTrATION CARD.—(Check Reg., Card Inf. against Loc., Ind., Inf.):
(a) vae No. ~__;I:_5__7_ ______ ROy e S ] - 4 __________________ TY;) EK
g’ ! Daas ( t}/{(,/(// ottt recet (e aT ;c '/F"'z/k f/“:To:;Tf:_Zy_/:"//‘
@) Dmerg. Address ———___ Mrs. Odellia F ngc__r_l_;_e _13_( _____ Hé; ,, '__“) 161 Alberts 4ve?; PAZLR
BomEe raet, MuERBYTTTTTTTTTTTTTT .
III. Files of soldiers dying from contagious diseases -.._... R O e e B = ga] 2 C‘KRJ“,,)é7
IV. A. G. O. DisposrtioN CARD: Date of receipt oo 2Ll
(@) Name WA G- ol a8 \FraNanseh
(¢) Address v}*ﬁ""?‘f‘ L "-/ LRl . --
(d) Remains to be brought to U. S.? Ll e Sl N
(¢) To be interred in National Cemetery in U. S. at -_______________ Y
(f) Shipping instructionstupon arrival of bodginU. S. .77
(gDisposition instructions if not broughtto U 5. & = & =~ = .. =t _.f
Examiner’s Initials ___.- : :\../._-_ ___________ Date ol A e S99
V. A. G. O. CORRESPONDENCE shows communication from - J
-, dated _ e e OO SN T = s
confirming request in Par. IV., item ... , above;orrequestingttatc T8~ RS Ty Se = e S 2
> LA LA L/ Al R R e e RN T (e
" e . -
Examiner’s Initials ______--- .. Daterte. = SFN =3 L = ok, 1920,
VI, G. . R-.5¢ FILES, CoRRESPONDENCE—shows as follows: _______ o enoeneameemoeoemeimaeesesseooeiseseoeos
S . : / e
',::?45 L _gi1l A € — ¥ s __C_'f:-__:..".‘Z.E_,___/9.':‘;/_(::::-“_* _____ — T e
N (v:. Jl
o P TIee . T T e« \
;:"":E'*“ : C/! A R \
€ (a) Cancella.tlon memos 1§fe1red oY e e "
Exaiminer’s Initials CAAf i1t DPale AlsentRacties == 00 , 1920.
COUNTRY Prance 'CEBIETERY No= =% QNI S SeEET No. _____. lGrr e ﬂ
G. R. 8. Form No. 115 1) Make Form No. 114

Amended April 6,1920 3—17720

S A Y pn gon e o
(,\Hqg:; P};;"} \‘4;,




RECEIVEDBY
MAIL UNIT

Gheckedibye s o & IR , : 1920,
MAY 16 1921

cablefon/ et " _;Ce.m_c_{cff,dllgé'b”“

Overseas Project Sub-Section
= letter on Z%_Z_?_?: ________________ , 1920 '
/444 7l A é/Z 2 /sz Z&/ZJ//Z ________ . /(/ﬁ _____________________________
Jai

Following advice forwarded to Europe by

IX. : CORRECTIONS
CHANGE OF ADVICE. ActioN TAKEN.
Desitesbody be oo e
Body 0 be ShPPed 0 —oe oo o e e

X. SusPENSION REMARKS: ________

P

it il



T X
fei < | . )
G.R.S. FORM #114-A. staTION __ Bismes Cem 617,
To be prepared in triplicate. : DATE Jan, v25'5h 1922
» e et i dl B RV T P

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT, PREPARATION, SHIPMENT AND REBURIAL OF BODY

DISINTERMENT. | COMPARATIVE REPORT = : [ é

Records of G.R.S. Headquarters. . Discrepancy found ﬁpondefhuﬁathU‘of'bdd;
1. Name QLQQTIEB4,DgéiI§ ___________________ Lo Name? s =7 iSa - el s TR
R R L L e VEsiNo e it i
SinRanks sl Pvt. 5 (PRI bees, IemeRanles: e Sl e Rs i tr it . e

A rgedes . SO SR BOU T0ds s e L D e SR Vs
5. 0.0, Mgtk /g/¢ 14. (a) D.D. ' | '

B ODly o CTA

Discrepancy found upon disinterment

7o Gravel Nau S SRblT D0 - o8 S5 em@ it s 19. Grave No. €£F #&& . BOC - - ﬁ
B APl Ao SRy e TooePlot o ARERC A ROW: s ot gt o
TR e o TSR i
18. Cemetery Amexigén ___________________________ | 19. Commune or town ___ TP e
20. Dept. or County _____ Mgggg""m“": _________ _l. Country _______ France ross-- =i omng

22. G.R.S. Hdgqrs. Code No. 617

23. Disinterred (Date) 1=86-82. By H.H.Foster
24, Inscription on grave marker:
Neme Desire Cloutier SerialENG: 1681818

Signature Junior TechnicaliAssistant

PREPARATION

26. What other means of identification were on body? (If no disc or other means of
. identification on body, give description of body in detail).

Gilletde safety razor with initias,"” D.C " on cover.,

2

------------ Fag on cross checks with-form Il =he - rmmsrmmomns e
27. Condition of body

28. Natune oRIbUrial s T ualfampe s - sl - = 2 - o oS e SR et s S

29. Any discrepancy noted upon examination of body, as compared with G.R.S. records
quoted abiovePet e o Naman a0 L s e GRS Saee e b el

-26-22, By H.H.Foster

"30. Body prepared and placed in cagket: Date. 3

iR Casket-sealed by . H.Be.R888G% — 5 . .. oo Reun L :
KUDIT;ED Bignature of Embalmer, (Superv1sor~V‘A/

’L{TL S 2 3 "‘Qﬂf‘



: &2 L : PN
!‘ . - -(’\ » e A b ‘.?\ \s"

SHIPMENT. ‘'(Show actual marking of box.) BoxX 'NO. - SeehooanasieR TR s 0 e st nl

»

22, Designation of body:

Name _ Desire CLOUTIER __ i . Serial Nou 1681818 ___ -

Rank PVt-__”_“_“__ ____ Organization _

Y00 Coneigned to:

'Name of Permanent Cemetery __ Qiﬁ&réiﬂnc Amer.#608, Ssringes-etpﬁ esles,Aisne -
34. Caske£ boxedtandemankeG(Datch s S S, & S n e ST Byt o on WG . e
35. I hereby certify thét all the foregoing operations were conducted and

accomplished under my immediate supervision and that the report above
is correct.

36. Remarks

37. Shipped from point of Operation: (Date) __________ e i WML, e 07

To point of Concentration

_________________________________________________________________________________

T ™ e e e - -

38. Received at Railhead or Point of Concentration: Date ___________ .. poguer o a8

By G.R.S. Repregentative..

39. Shipped from Railhead or Point of Concentration: Date

Uis e Aisne Amer.Cty.# 608,85 inges-et~ﬂesle-

To Permanent Cemetery
Convoyer

40. Received: Date _

41. Reinterred, ___au ,W;L 1924 Qise=Aisne

...................

42. Grave No.'6  _ 1h

43. PLOGBLOGK...\ oo G

G.R.S. Representative y
. Ve .ulé‘"ry /

Lte ,Chapl&in +USA «

tab.




G. R. S. Form. No. 16-A Place . Flesmes Cem 617,

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT JND REBURIAL e . em. 26tn.isee.
1. Remains or . CLOUTIBR 1Desire e SERIAL NUMBER .. 1681818.

RANK - . -BPERe-. . - ORGANIZATION . CO @ e 306th,INnfy

2. Disinterred (date) : IFrom (give complete location) :

By : Group ..~ . #6e - Unit R L L IS R L

(J)

Reburied (date): In (give complete locati :
= - give complete location) : :
Augeil ;1000 7 Grel5,Block €,

By : GP"’“P»--~--~re-bur~:i;a1~~~gr-aﬁp S U B e . Nature of “'“b‘“'i”l.Linud_
: BESE

4. Report as to nature of original burial and condition of hody upon disintermnent :

_.In uniform

.. Body badly decomposed features unrecognizable, .~

St

(a) Identification tags : Buried with body ? . ;lo, e OD gravemarker? 2 ¥@ g -

(6) Other means of identification found upon disinterment, and general remarks :

~ Gillette Safety xmmefr razor with initials "D.C. on cover." Pag on cr-
08s checks with form 1144, '

6. What does examination of hody show as regards the following identifying items ? ﬂ,,d/

(@) Height (actual me'asur'emex1;'}!.1:9..9.,,,. Bg deks =0

(6) Weight (estimated) -

(¢) Hair—Color ... R one .Yisyble

(e = e e
Cl]:ll’acterist-ics' :

(d) Hair on face—Color  Nome visible,

Location...... R Rl S e
Quantity . io ImP X t.o de".‘."f.

’

(¢) Permanent marks on body (old scars, peeuliarities,

or missing parts) ... None vis iblé PR

22" 23 24°25 26 27

(/) Wounds or missing parts (received at time of CaSUAITY). imi it

~_ Both ulnas and radios missing, =
7. Disinterment : MM—’ s 2
: - : = 3 [ S
poe supervised by ‘/S/ R Approved : .

(Title) . ..

H.H.Foster ,Sup.Bmb, R.Richards,1st.Lt.QUC,

8. Reburial z/%} B = J__,/\ 2
StiperviSed by .. St & &85 .~ Approved : .. . '//// iy
Il .D.II&yS | .j .‘»th..z'i& 31 /

(Title) Zte,ohaplatn; Ushs ™

tab



INSTRUGTIONS FOR THE PROPER COMPLETION OF G.R.S. FORM NO. 16-A

Enter information, as noted bhelow, on reverse side of Shect' in the correspondmr] numbered
space. This form is supplemental to and.is to be forwarded with G. R. S. Form 1-a l'opor‘ﬁnw
reburial locations. To be used in answer to Question 26, Form 114, in case no means of id;antif‘imtio;
. on hody. , v ok

1. Show soldier's name, serial lllll'nl)elj,‘mnl{ and organization,and by wohm disinterred and reburied

2. Give date and accurate information as to location from which the body was disinterred
and the group and unit which made disinterment. : =y

3. Give date ;1_n<1 accurate information as to location of reburial and the group and unit
which, made reburial,, and how reburial was made—in casket, wooden hox, etc. '
X, 5

4. State to what degree decomposition has progressed, whether 1’@00,&‘1ﬁtion is possible, and how the
body was originally buried—in a casket, box, burlap, etc. This statement should be as complete as

N ; L= 74 Ry
possible. ‘

5. (@) State whether identification tags were found buried with body and on grave marker
by reporting *“ Yes " or ‘“No ". E -

(b) State whether or not body appears to have [been a hospital case. Were any identifying
articles found in or on hody or grave ? List any personal effects, letters, mone\'-m;der reco‘ipt:
“and the like found on body” or in grave, Give any and all information which it is thought miﬂ'hé
be of use in identifying the body, other than that tabulated under Item No 6. ; :

6. Give all information as to body description aml dental chart as nearly correctly as the
condition of the body will allow. Items (e) and (/) under the body description are very i'n'lportant
and shoudl he very complete. The dental chart is also very important and should be filled in
witl great care. There are 32teeth to be accounted for, as shown by the numbers on”the chart.
Beginning at the middle line in hoth upper and lower jaws, the teeth are arranged symmetrically
on either side and classed as incisors (cutting teeth), cuspids or canines (tearing teeth), l)icuspid's
(chewing teeth), and molars (principal chewing teeth). An examination should be made and
findings charted to cover the following basic conditions: Lost teeth, crowned teeth, bridge
work, fillings, caries (cavities of decay), dentures (plates), and any deformity of jwas found.

=

MISSING TEETH ... All teeth missing through previous
extraction (not those fractured or
displaced by retent wounds) should

Z be scratched out, thus:

CROWNED TEETH ... s Block in solid' the crown of tooth (label GOLD GROWN\S PORCELAIN CROWN
gold, porcelain, or gold and porcelain), - OLD CROWN
thus : .

N

I GOLD ano PORCELA
BRIDGE WORK. ... Block insolidthe crown of tooth (label 22 ELATY B’ég)L(I;DEBRIDGE
gold hridge, gold and porcelain bridge) - l
thu : 3 .

: SILVER FILLING OLD FILLING
FILLINGS. ... Draw filling on tooth accurately as GOLD FILLING GOLD FILLING
possible (block in and label gold, Q)GOLD FILLING

silver, cement), thus :
DECAYED

DECAYED

£) —CAVITY

CARIES (CAVITIES) .......... Outline location and size ol cavity, DEEAXED
4 = % shade in thus : -
: :
DENTURES (PLATES) ..o D l‘&\V.di‘;El:é'l‘alTl of relative size and shape of plate block in teeth attached and indicate :
o =i retaining clasps on natural teeth with the word ‘* clasp ”

- °

7. Show name of person supervising the disinterment and the name and title of the person
4pprqving same.
8 Sp_ﬁ_qw_ng'gle‘of pékson supervisiag the reburial and the ﬂamé&hwi-@\?i the person approving

Bl

A@\same. »




COMPTILATION OF DISPOSITION OF RWMAINS . DATa

I. LOCATION INDEX CaRD:

Pile # 110659

(a) Neme ._“G]-awg}x},mv.b&“m“_7___-_____.__551'. Ne. “1’&8]8‘1‘.8 _____
i A5
() Rank Or b : - EBR
~-Privates - Fc‘nizsl lonf - 3040y -306th -Infs------- ﬁ//]/)
ause o : )
(c) Date of death. Bf29/18. desth ¥l ~
.LI. REGISTRATION CARD.~{Check Rev.,bard Infe uga:.nst Loc.Ind.Inf.):
(a) brqye Na-lﬁ? Row ....... e Bloy - <o 4 Cect. o 1R :
/, .(1 7( ret) / )/(f (’ /(}/ 7 }1'1*—/([ 27 tll’ /(zﬂ’/( Z % ‘}-/-.(-./-(.G/.";N‘ ‘;('4" (f/(.ylngl-f‘,:;;;.)._d//:
(b) E*ierg~ Addfess ------ Mrse--Odellin Pournier(mothe.) 161 Albarta. Av/e“g,q//)
Some reet, lMass. : 7 2. 4
III.Files of soldiers dying from contagious disSeg@eg.-....ococcoceveeennn. UR /17( :
IV. Infermetion on which advice to Europe in letter of trunsmittal was based:
v e S s (cable (oA A e I ey o BT G Bt O 19\2\ o
« Faldowing adVlce forwarded to Xurape by :
‘ (L*ttﬂr of transmittal on /24 1927
}Alem .........................
RESEH ookens - NS e soii s s s e o 2', ......... 1325 2 h
VII. SUPPLEIENTARY REQUESTS
Date of Relztionship
2nd Source ... .. Il MRS s e Desires ... EoGan e con .
4171. Form 115 raceived from G.R.5. Hoboken, N-J...... j’ﬂé .......... s
243 o/ SHEST 0.
COUNTRY P e
el Re s FOI‘&‘J 115’&
L 10
, France : Z g 5
s666/AB 617 - M8 ‘



il _— T — =
G.R.S. i} ] ' D b o
3R .S. FORM NO. 16 Place_Ies Pres Farm [iisne)/

Date_April 18 1919
REPGRT OF DISINTERZEND AND REB JRIAL. ’
Remains of 2 s Dc
(; pwrrer sirdé S )

b , 3

lame: Desire Clombier L b f 3 Number : 1681818

- Pot /

Rank: None vi. Organization: None Cao. ’% Joe= Cry“"’
Disintermsnt and Reburial made by Group By Unit 304

Disinterred (Date¢) APril 18,1919from: (Give complete location)

Prom 286,70 N 20046 B Bazoches (Aisme)

lap #53 Soigsoms S.E.Gzave #l-Sketich #194-Forsbezg Coo N
—— ]8 ‘ﬁt: q 3._{./..} ‘é—?—“.,-«.. e et ::.'{,‘ — e s ) ;
' : : B
Reburied  (Date) April 18,1919 in: (Gave couplete location, u‘
4 / ..n:nf g { I

GLrave No,J157 Section G Cemebeary-rl8—Bismes—{iHerne} -'4 [ f

Map #34 Reims S.W. 286,25 N 205,76 B -

— SR e
— = —————— e )

Report ag to nature of original burial and condition of body upon disintrment: 1

_Buried 3 feet deep =~ Body very badly decomposed

. ——— 3o b Co— - A —
—

o e e
e ——— — .

Was one identificaticn tag found upon the body! Yes ]
; |

What other means of identification were found on the body? 2 % /

i

ONTTREED No. B/---

neme on _erosse S PRI

Note

If upon disinterment,
sent to the Effects Deput direct.
after being carefully examined for clues
whereof will be made and reported to Chiel,

Supervised by: - |
3 e °d by: Sgtelames B lurts— -%S&WWWE 1

/3/
j

effeste are found upon nodves, they will be promptly

as is required by G.C. 170, 8.H. 2, 1918.,

Yo ddentity in doubtful cases, notation !
Graves Registration Servicee [




! LT
FILE THIS UNDER No. /7/.L .4 O &

MEMORANDUM TO FILES DEPARTMENT
REGISTRATION BRANCH

TRANSFER ALL PAPERS— /

y WL LS Fa s /@ eacre/
From: File No..//__p__é_‘:éc:z---%@}céled) L s /

/
To: FileNo. /L 7.7/ V ‘,é ,/é‘"‘;‘ ZT?/;'C s / SN D
-’ - 4K <o /
*—
/

/7 \
L/ I ;‘ /
LV ,t/ . 2 4 /7 g ///’/; { A AALE 4 A:”( 7L {
A“;*L_J/-/ / , /’L V4 ¥ 4 ‘a // f /: p = '\\_{// P S,
7 Il ] 3

. > Section,
__________________ ?/ Dept
i
7
. 3
Date = = 2 , 192 /

‘0. K. Numerical File Index .

Papers transferred by




a
.4,

G. R. S. Form No. 120 "
SHIPPING INQUIRY

(Ed. of Jan. 1, 1921)

617-213 ni

WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL OF THE ARMY . . .

CEMETERIAL DIVISION
AXAXRXXXNRR
WASHINGTON

Hohoken, N, J,

agd
o QA (\\"’,"l“xj

¢ '-&[Q\i\\ oLy

FROM: - Chief, Cemeterial Division, 0. Q: M. G...
Tos ¥ra, Oflele 0. Fournier, 161 Albertd Ave, Somerset, kuu. .

’ Pyt, Deaire Cloutier, Ser.No. 1581'918 Co, G, 306 Iof,
SuBseEcT: Remains of

iy Py i

The records of this office show that you have requested that the body of the above named
romain in Burops,

If these are not the correct mstructlons please correct them Make correctlons on reverse s1de of this
sheet.

The nearest next of kin may choose between, (1) return of the body to any address in the TUnited States;
(2) interment in the National Cemetery, Arhngton Va., or any other National Cemebery, or (3) body to
remain in KEurope.

e
By authority of the Quartermaster Genera Craries C. PIERCE

Lieut. Colonel, U. S. Ar’rm/

If all blank spaces below are not filled out, it will necessitate a return of this paper and a SERIOUS,
DELAY in the shipment of this body. = State in each case WHETHER' or not these relatives’ are STILL:
LIVING.

Was soldier married ¢ ____________Z ot
NAME OF— ; NO. AND STREET: TOWN. STATE.
‘ —_————
Soldier’s widow —--ooocoooooo_ T S T LD P O ST NS [
BE - ; D, - e S R T o R
|
Soldier’s children. < 2 £ T e T e T o W S — e
(Name oldest first.) |
oy Sh L OREE IR e e L R R .. RO NS
__________________________________________________________ | |

O e s B Dl B Sl il o e PR Tl S SN— L e e

| |

Motherssssssrssememsmmame s o s 2o e . __________________________________________________ 1’ ___________________________________________

e e T e E ____________________________________________________ ‘ ............................................

Brothers ¥ 2 T R i St A T R G S S Y S S
(Name old- ‘ |

est first.) 3 wrwrenr o ywive helle o1 twee sneep i ______________________________________________________ S SRR S e

| |
T ey e e £ T S P S e -SRI e S M SR . ____________________________________________

Sisters. < 2 \ _____________________________________________________________________________
(Name old- } ’

G f| ) s e on e e W e i £x e e et oo
ey s o s A Sigmature. ..o i emmmoeimnnmonnene oo
N 5L - - R Relationship. -o—ooooooeomommeeeee oo

IapoRTANT—CAREFULLY read instructions before filling out this paper. —7800 (OVER.)



192

----- - ’

I, the un-ersigned, am the » - and nearest living next of kin of the within-named
it 2 2 (Relationship.)

soldier, and desire the following disposition of his remains, viz:
(Strike out all except the one showing the disposition desired.)

1. As stated on first page of this sheet.

2. To be returned to the U. S. and shipped to ___________ e .

(Name.)

(R. R. station.) (State.)

3. To be returned to the U. S. and buried in ___________________________________ National Cemetery.

4. To remain in Europe, for burial in a permanent American Cemetery.

Signature.._______.____ B N - .
[

INSTRUCTIONS FOR FILLING OUT.

1. If definite instructions for the disposition of a body are not received from the next of kin Withi.n two
weeks of its arrival at New York, burial will be made without further notice in the World War Section of
Arlington National Cemetery.

2. The transfer of bodies will be made ENTIRELY at Government expense.

3. This paper MUST BE SIGNED BY THE PERSON WHO IS THE NEXT of kin IN THE ORDER
shown in the square on the other side of this sheet.

4. This paper must be returned showing the name and address of each of the nearest next of kin in the
spaces provided therefor on the other side of this sheet.

5. If there are minor children of the deceased’soldier and no widow, the LEGALLY APPOINTED
GUARDIAN of the children should ascertain their wishes and act for them in this matter,

6. If YOU are not the nearest next of kin, please ask the nearest next of kin, if living near you, to fill
out this paper.

7. If YOU are not the nearest living next of kin and do not know who or where the nearest relatives
are, please fill out this paper AT ONCE and mail to this office. ‘

8. You are requested to return this paper AT ONCE in order to avoid delay in the case of this body.
9. Use the inclosed envelope—pay no postage.

Nore.—INSTRUCTIONS FOR THE DISPOSITION OF REMAINS. will be issued by this office upon the properly executed
authority of the legal next of kin in each case. The widow is the first person having disposition of the remains of her husband.
Should there be no widow or children, the father and, in turn (upon his decease), the mother, is the proper authority. The
brothers, in order of seniority, and then the sisters in order of seniority, if there are no brothers, rank next in authority to

decide. Under an opinion rendered by the Judge Advocate General of the Army, if a widow has remarried she forfeits her right,

and the next of kin as given above will make decision. 3—7860
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Harlow C.7 : £ =
*  OFFIL. OF THE QUARTRRUASTER GENERAL v /o (dbotan
, CEMETERIAL DIVISION a7
OVERSEAS PROJECT SUB-SECTION s> Wy
CRMETERY 1O, DAY

NAME OF DECEASED SOLDIER
1 e Rl D
(LT F i =

617 - 213 Dec. 3, 1920

Cloutier,.Desire, Pvﬁ.

S 0} AT T
SERTAL - NUMBER

1681818 Coe Ge 306th Inf,

Date of death -~ 8=27-18

WAR RISK INSURANCE INFORMATION

22U

7 /
1t T = s P 5
C/ﬁ“ Q,y /f‘bv&Th( g 8 Sy /,;, ~ /ﬁ//j DATT 12/7/20
Vot il Bo-"F &

NAME OF BENETICIARY RELATIONSHIP
81Q+ew

Mrs, Odele C., Fournier
Address
161 Alberta Ave. Sorierset, Mass.
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Caned
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I.ritials of Ro;:ortcr:m

Tt Amadt 4T Bhah Smst Cauw Seml S ae |

Qirss M

CARD WEPT,  4-26-19

L P ¥ S

G.R.S5. Form No. 83 Cugripapledos Ditiseh,
llome Tor: | Rabe FEntativ
SUBJECT: lnfukm t  roquic

5 BaRLO.
-.iOl G"-L-;).;

Items choeked 2ro to bo coniloted:

Srrnames - CLOUTIER
ionboy.s. 1leslsls

Pirst name: Desire

Ronk: Prie

Coumony: C0e G
Orzanigation: 306th Ing,
Dato of deaths .
Gmises

P'{f\»mc

Nogmbexr ¥

Rolatives) /)10 (/1
Ru]"‘tJ.OhSth. >

""‘dr"SS/ /’2

fAvthority: | LY LNl
0. blogran ffo' 492 S‘ao. pexd 1191

Toalegram froms

tods
‘Honortod to VWeshiugton:

0.0, Nosz g {
{Undcescore tho flofficial® 6.C,}
Romorks: o g
3§ g
Show ~~r:>sm zptus cir royersc SidCe
CHALLES TIZRCE,

Licut.r-COlonul o.LI.\.«o o Uo S.t;o







GRAVE <OCATION BIANK . /)

g 4

LOCATION OF THE GRAVE O ;» § obd i
CLOUTIER 1681818 uesgie

..........................................................

(Surname). (Number) (First Name and Imtmls)

=, L,o. (: S06th Inf.

.................................

(33111\) .:“ ,m‘-a' (Orgammm'u 1)
PLACE OF DERerH: & §... ... T LT AR b e
CAUSE OF DEATH: &..... . cvuisnss.ns .
DATE OF BURIAL:'.....................‘..'.. ...............
P CHFORAB UREAT 1% e S i s e s Sl St f e o

(Give Cemetery, Town and Department). Map references must
specify clearly what map is used. .

............................................................

................................. R 0.5 I S 5 O S T

RSV S INTMIBT R B e i el T ot oo s ok i ol oS RS

HOW MARKED: Name Pegt............. Crosas$. .. ..i.om
Headboard¥-si e .k Bottlet 25 = v

- IDENTIFICATION TAGS:

- Was ené buried with TR o bt e MR RRE A it - AR5 28 Gt

 Was one fastened to name peg or

stake used as a grave marker®........... oo i

 If pame unknown and tags missing, description and marks

should be given here?

N ARSI R ATIYI: . 5ol st e« shioe it gt ot e W
A DDRERS RS 5 o0 et et o e e et iR ne
3 -9 1
- RELATIONSHIP: .. ...oih: ket 4.t 8 S { ...........
s i
! o !
. REPORTED BY a4
E :
R (Signature and Rank of Reporting Officer).

This portion to be sent to Chief of Graves Registration Service.






1 ISTIGATION AND ADJUSTMENT DEPAF INT

G.R.S.Form 8-W=-A

Information requested of A. G. O.

WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL OF THE ARMY

WASHINGTON
o s : . Date ¥ebruary 25, 1921
File No. 107715 Registration. :
2 3 4 ‘ = §
From: = The Quartermaster General, U. S. Army (Cemeterial Division). g DN | { |

o

The Adjutant General of the Army, Sixth and B Streets NW., \V&hiﬁgton, D. @;

Subject: Information 1'equired for G. R. S.

1. It is requested that the items checked below be completed Request confirmation of all informa-

tion shown. / E
y 4

(See page 2 of the Service Record.)

a. Age at enlistment.

D.

¢. Color of hair.

> § o L y <
“~ a. Surname. CLOUTIER or -GHONTISR- #7. Date of death. 8=27-18 / Y
5. Christian name. Pwsir or Desire 2 L 74 Ca,use of death. K/A / o
.»‘ //
" ¢. Serial number. 1681818 / _~h. Authority (C.C.No.) 492 SP 151 /
” d. Organization. Co.G. 306th Inf 1/ ¢ Emergency address. /;)’ () B
_ 161 CU0verLo G %Ju i
” e. Rank. Pvi. . 4. Relationship. -§7 L,*:”j e

DENTAL CHARTS.

BODY DESCRIPTION.
(See physical report of examination prior to enlistment.)

/

~Strike out teeth missing:

87654321 12345678

Color of eyes.
Upper right. /Upper left.

87654321 ¥2345678
Lower right. ;’l Lower left. ~

d. Height. ‘
e. Weight. L /
. 'Js > ) ; ,_‘,».-afr’—"" p— : >
f- Permanent marks and physical — o D% ""
defects at enlistment. {(Old S SRR R
fractures or breaks.) X o z ;.;‘ ;<
ﬁ L. RbGERs,
Quamfmiﬁwstcr Gédcml U, S‘ A.,r
/ By
r E ) ;
;{)‘) OQ'
ka) :"‘:,;/l 7
i .:\"\\ ’ ‘.(_(/
Mr, Wilson i o
oTD O by o Y KN W 7 "’.’7,:) ,{Jf&
0 Y, /7 e _
I\ V1 e A L 4 4 :‘" b
‘L\L//‘(f‘ rrveds /"' y:,/ ) ‘a :;’:// L
1 / /4
ri




Fé\e “)J /92, |
0 @@0@/&?@ | ? .



INVESTIGATION AND ADJUS'DJENT DEPA RTMuy £

G.R.S.Form 8-w- : v g
Information requesied of A. G (08 il
!

WAR DEPARTMENT ‘,/

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL OF THE ARMY / /
WASHIN’GTON /

Date  February 9, 1921,
File No. 110659 Registration. .

From: The Quartermaster General, U. S. Army (Cemeterial Division).

Tos The Adjutant General of the Army, Sixth and B Streets N—'ﬁ’., Washington, D. C.

Subject: Information required for G. R. S.

1. It 1s requested that the items checked below be completed. Request confirmation of all informa-

tion shown. y
“"a. Surname. CL.OUTIER i F Datc:;ﬁif death. g-27-18 Pl
G ] ° A A (‘/ L
~°b. Christian name. Desires 24~ 7. 9¢L‘use of death. K/n
¢. Serial number. 1681818 < P /z,,fﬂ&uthority (C.C.No.) 492 sp 151 ¢
4 ’
7 d. Olganlzatlon Co.G. 306th Inf,/ / Emergency 1ddress - o
/' e. Rank, Pvt, 2~ ;;3' I\elatlonshl]g 0 P
BODY DESCRIPTION. ]f DENTAL CHARTS.
(See page 2 of the Service Record.) . j (See physical report of examination prior to enlistment.)
- f . " P
. FAge at enlistment. ;/ a. Strike out teeth missing: /ﬁ
J ¢
olor of eyes. i 87654321 12345678
| Upper right. Upperleft
¢. Color of hair. \ I”"
' \ | 87654321 1234 618“
d. Height. "\ g Lower right. M left. ©
LY & {, ,(
: 4 /
e. Weight. \ i
x‘a ;f ¥

f. Permanent marks and physw’ul
defects at enlistment. (Old
fractures or breaks.) .«._‘

H. L. ROGERS,

Quartermaster General, U. S, Ay

A7,
’ -\ % L o
/ J/CONNER,/

7 R 1Vs,t s /ﬁupdmn Q. M. C.

wr  Wilson | ' s 1 ;
= DPatg, ffB P ‘»*3;;.2‘:*
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Harlov: 2 4%

\<’\ OFF! OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

/)

CEMETERIAL DIVISION
OV_SEAS PROJECT SUB=SECTION

NAME OF DCCEASED SOLDIER

CEIETERY NO.

S..-RTAL N U

Date of doath « 8=27-18

ANCE INFORIFATION

UR
/ //> )r 2 /p/j ///“/ /;7 1)

DATE

‘ RELATIONSH I/P o
g ’ ; ' . 4 : '/‘ /
e "‘)/0—&(/2/7/2 1 Z 4 o LK’ e Lot

o ’ \ 7 / 7y
o) (TSl Tver Lrymeteef Draces

N ™ o s ) X \:]
’ (i &
220G/11R o .



G.R.5. PORM NO. 312 S 9; \
CaERAL ﬁm@um i
AIERI Culf BXPEDIPION.AY E@B@,Jb ,,f; 4;)
ADJUTAT? Ga¥ERLL'S onncg; \\
: ‘ﬁ,a; >
PRO. o ADJUTOVE Guiidials
0 s CeOe UOe G o0bth I:ni".
SUBIALT : Infermaticn for Murial Rgg’is»tcr,

e Yt are dirgtted to ‘_z"'arsnit with=
sut delay to tho Chief,ffravos Aegistraticn
Service, phe imforuatiga ingxtated o enclesed
Graves Location Blonk cessary for.the cube
ploticn of ¢fficinl records.

By Coemond of Gonerol Porghlng'

Robort G. Dovis
Adj;zﬁr:at Gerora

an s _,é}g -
e -—i§= =
Hote: \/

In sasce this item is ehocked, you will
note hereon:

 Boarest relative of decensad:

Roloticnshipr 23 b

Addyresss
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